Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Reverse
Surge
Current
Part
Number
Part
Marking
Part
Number
Part
Marking
Min. Max. @ IT (mA)
VRWM
(Volts)
IR (μA) VRSM (Volts) IRSM (Amps)
SMLJ12A-Q HEEQ SMLJ12CA-Q IEEQ 13.3 14.7 1 12 2 19.9 150.60
SMLJ13A-Q HEGQ SMLJ13CA-Q IEGQ 14.4 15.9 1 13 2 21.5 139.40
SMLJ14A-Q HEKQ SMLJ14CA-Q IEKQ 15.6 17.2 1 14 2 23.2 129.40
SMLJ15A-Q HEMQ SMLJ15CA-Q IEMQ 16.7 18.5 1 15 2 24.4 123.00
SMLJ16A-Q HEPQ SMLJ16CA-Q IEPQ 17.8 19.7 1 16 2 26.0 115.40
SMLJ17A-Q HERQ SMLJ17CA-Q IERQ 18.9 20.9 1 17 2 27.6 106.60
SMLJ18A-Q HETQ SMLJ18CA-Q IETQ 20.0 22.1 1 18 2 29.2 102.80
SMLJ20A-Q HEVQ SMLJ20CA-Q IEVQ 22.2 24.5 1 20 2 32.4 92.60
SMLJ22A-Q HEXQ SMLJ22CA-Q IEXQ 24.4 26.9 1 22 2 35.5 84.40
SMLJ24A-Q HEZQ SMLJ24CA-Q IEZQ 26.7 29.5 1 24 2 38.9 77.20
SMLJ26A-Q HFEQ SMLJ26CA-Q IFEQ 28.9 31.9 1 26 2 42.1 71.20
SMLJ28A-Q HFGQ SMLJ28CA-Q IFGQ 31.1 34.4 1 28 2 45.4 66.00
SMLJ30A-Q HFKQ SMLJ30CA-Q IFKQ 33.3 36.8 1 30 2 48.4 62.00
SMLJ33A-Q HFMQ SMLJ33CA-Q IFMQ 36.7 40.6 1 33 2 53.3 56.20
SMLJ36A-Q HFPQ SMLJ36CA-Q IFPQ 40.0 44.2 1 36 2 58.1 51.60
SMLJ40A-Q HFRQ SMLJ40CA-Q IFRQ 44.4 49.1 1 40 2 64.5 46.40
SMLJ43A-Q HFTQ SMLJ43CA-Q IFTQ 47.8 52.8 1 43 2 69.4 43.20
SMLJ45A-Q HFVQ SMLJ45CA-Q IFVQ 50.0 55.3 1 45 2 72.7 41.20
SMLJ48A-Q HFXQ SMLJ48CA-Q IFXQ 53.3 58.9 1 48 2 77.4 38.80
SMLJ51A-Q HFZQ SMLJ51CA-Q IFZQ 56.7 62.7 1 51 2 82.4 36.40
SMLJ54A-Q HGEQ SMLJ54CA-Q IGEQ 60.0 66.3 1 54 2 87.1 34.40
SMLJ58A-Q HGGQ SMLJ58CA-Q IGGQ 64.4 71.2 1 58 2 93.6 32.00
100
75
50
25

1.52
(0.060)
How to Order
SMLJ   12   CA - Q
Package
 SMLJ = SMC/DO-214AB
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 12 = 12 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
 A = 5 % Tolerance Unidirectional Device
 CA = 5 % Tolerance Bidirectional Device
AEC-Q101 Suffix
 Q    = AEC-Q101 Compliant, 13-inch Reel
 QH = AEC-Q101 Compliant, 7-inch Reel
Typical Part Marking
YWW
XXX
DATE CODE:
    Y = LAST
          DIGIT OF
          YEAR
WW = WEEK
          NUMBER
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
DEVICE ID
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level ................................................................1
ESD Classification (HBM)............................................................. 3B
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index Hole
P
0
P
1
W
B
10 pitches (min.)
Direction of Feed
10 pitches (min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
d
 CDDFN5-0504N - TVS/Steering Diode Array
Packaging Information
The product will be dispensed in tape and reel format (see diagram below).
Devices are packed in accordance with EIA standard
RS-481-A and specifications shown here.
DIMENSIONS:
 MM
 (INCHES)
REV. 02/18
 SMLJ-Q Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Item Symbol
SMC (DO-214AB)
7-Inch Reel 13-Inch Reel
Carrier Width A
6.0 ± 2.0